

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: PSEB, Head Office, The Mall, Patiala-147001, Punjab, India Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033814
O/O CE/HIS&D, Shakti Sadan, Patiala
Tel. No. 0175-2302676 - Fax No. 0175-2301536

Office Order No.

/LB-3(14) Distt. Court Panel

Dated 10117

Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited is pleased to include the name of Sh. Sandeep Bansal, Advocate on the approved panel for conducting the cases in District Courts, Bathinda as Junior Advocate.

Sr. No.	Name of Advocate	Address & Phn. No.	Experience/ Enrolment No.	Senior/Junior
1.	Sh. Sandeep Bansal	Chamber no. 444, 3 rd floor, Lawyer Chamber Complex, District Courts Bathinda, Ph. No. 0164-2250250 Mobile No. 9914433555, 9988578857	P/3247/2008	Junior

- 1. The terms & conditions for fee will be regulated as per instructions of the PSTCL/PSPCL in vogue from time to time.
- 2. The advocate mentioned above will not accept any brief against the PSTCL during their retention on the PSTCL approved panel and will not make any commitment before the court without prior approval of the PSTCL.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

882/89 Ends. No.____/LB-3

_/LB-3(14) Distt. Court Panel

Under Secy./Legal, PSTCL, Patiala.

Dated 10 11/

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:

Regd. $\rightarrow 2$.

1. EIC/TS, PSTCL, Patiala.

>2. CE/P&M, PSTCL, Ludhiana.

3. CE/SLDC, PSTCL, Ablowal.

4. CE/HIS & D, PSTCL, Patiala.

5. CFO, PSTCL, Patiala.

6. Financial Advisor, PSTCL, Patiala.

7. Legal Advisor, PSPCL, Patiala.

Regd. -

Sh. Sandeep Bansal, Chamber no. 444, 3rd floor, Lawyer Chamber Complex, District Courts, Bathinda, 0164-2250250, 9914433555 9988578857. The advocate is requested to send acceptance to work on PSTCL's approved panel on the terms & conditions mentioned above.

10·1·17

PS to Director/Admn., PSTCL, Paitala.

Under Secy:/Legal,
PSTCL, Patiala.